E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com
ASD LIGHTING CORP
Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
English
LED RECESSED MINI PANEL
▶	 DESIGN - LED RECESSED MINI PANEL with a classic, low-profile
design is an ideal solution for low ceilings. This fixture has a J-box, plug

Catalog number
Notes
Type
Model Size Watts Voltage Dimmable Lumens CCT Finish Dimensions Airtight
JBR ROUND
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH-12PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-NK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Nickel 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-NK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Nickel 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BR 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BZ-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK-12PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 460 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-1/4" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 893 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-12PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 893 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-NK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 893 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Nickel 4-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BR 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 893 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 4-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BZ-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 893 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 4-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 893 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 4-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BK-12PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 893 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 4-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,225 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,225 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-12PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,225 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-NK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,225 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Nickel 6-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BZ-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,225 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 6-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,225 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 6-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BK-12PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,225 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 6-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-WH 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,746 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 8-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-BK 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,746 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 8-11/16" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-WH 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,169 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 11-5/8" x 5/8" -
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-BK 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,169 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 11-5/8" x 5/8" -
JBS SQUARE
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 456 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-NK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 456 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Nickel 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-BZ-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 456 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 456 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9/16" -
Finish:
White
BlackBronze
Nickel
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com
ASD LIGHTING CORP
Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
English
LED RECESSED MINI PANEL
Model Size Watts Voltage Dimmable Lumens CCT Finish Dimensions Airtight
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 784 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-NK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 784 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Nickel 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-BZ-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 784 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 784 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 4-5/8" x 4-5/8" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,197 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-NK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,197 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Nickel 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-BZ-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,197 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Bronze 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,197 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 6-9/16" x 6-9/16" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-8D20AC-WH 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,743 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 8-11/16" x 8-11/16" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-8D20AC-BK 8 inch 20W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,743 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 8-11/16" x 8-11/16" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-12D24AC-WH 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,152 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 11-9/16" x 11-9/16" x 9/16" -
ASD-JBS-12D24AC-BK 12 inch 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,152 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 11-9/16" x 11-9/16" x 9/16" -
JBR-GB ROUND GIMBAL
ASD-JBR-GB-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 463 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-15/16" x 1" -
ASD-JBR-GBA-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 463 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-15/16" x 1-1/2" Yes
ASD-JBR-GBA-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 3 inch 6W 120 V TRIAC up to 463 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-15/16" x 1-1/2" Yes
ASD-JBR-GB-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 842 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-1/8" x 1" -
ASD-JBR-GBA-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 842 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-1/8" x 1-11/16" Yes
ASD-JBR-GBA-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 4 inch 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 842 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 5-1/8" x 1-11/16" Yes
ASD-JBR-GB-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,232 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 7-5/16" x 1-1/4" -
ASD-JBR-GBA-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,232 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 7-5/16" x 1-7/8" Yes
ASD-JBR-GBA-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 6 inch 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,232 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 7-5/16" x 1-7/8" Yes
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Environmental system
Work environment Suitable for Wet Locations
Operating temperature -4℉ to 104℉ (-20℃ to 40℃)

installation instructions. Keep or give to the owner for future reference.
Risk of cuts: Wear gloves to prevent cuts or abrasions when removing from
carton, handling, installing, and maintaining this product.
Risk of electric shock: This product must be installed in accordance with the
applicable installation code by a person familiar with the construction and
operation of the product and the hazards involved.
Risk of Fire: Minimum 194°F supply conductors. Consult a qualified electrician to
ensure correct branch circuit conductor.
ASD® assumes no responsibility for claims arising out of improper or careless
Installation or handling of this product.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model UPC Pcs. (pack) per carton Carton size Carton weight GTIN 14
JBR ROUND
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH 810050739047 6 9.8" x 9.5" x 4.1" 4 lbs 10810050739044
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 810050737449 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lbs 10810050737446
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-WH-12PACK 810128116442 12 (1) 15.4" x 9.5" x 3.9" 5.7 lbs -
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-NK 810050739061 6 9.8" x 9.5" x 4.1" 4 lbs 10810050739068
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-NK-6PACK 810050738385 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lbs 20810050738389
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BR 810128115070 6 9.8" x 9.5" x 4.1" 4 lbs 10810128115077
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BZ-6PACK 819201022458 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lbs 20819201022452
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK 810050739054 6 9.8" x 9.5" x 4.1" 4 lbs 10810050739051
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 810050737456 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.2 lbs 10810050737453
ASD-JBR-3D6AC-BK-12PACK 810128116435 12 (1) 15.4" x 9.5" x 3.9" 5.7 lbs -
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com
ASD LIGHTING CORP
Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
English
LED RECESSED MINI PANEL
Model UPC Pcs. (pack) per carton Carton size Carton weight GTIN 14
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 810050737197 12 (2) 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lbs 10810050737194
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-WH-12PACK 810050739719 12 (1) 12" x 11.6" x 5.3" 8.8 lbs -
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-NK-6PACK 810050738392 12 (2) 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lbs 20810050738396
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BR 810128115087 6 10.4" x 9.5" x 5.5" 4.9 lbs 10810128115084
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BZ-6PACK 810050738903 12 (2) 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lbs 10810050738900
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 810050737210 12 (2) 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lbs 10810050737217
ASD-JBR-4D12AC-BK-12PACK 810128116497 12 (1) 12" x 11.6" x 5.3" 7.4 lbs -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH 810050739115 6 14.4" x 9.5" x 7.5" 6.4 lbs 10810050739112
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 810050737241 12 (2) 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lbs 10810050737248
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-WH-12PACK 810050739726 12 (1) 12.4" x 10.8" x 7.3" 10.4 lbs -
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-NK-6PACK 810050738408 12 (2) 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lbs 20810050738402
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BZ-6PACK 810050738910 12 (2) 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lbs 10810050738917
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 810050737265 12 (2) 13" x 12.4" x 8" 11.1 lbs 10810050737262
ASD-JBR-6D15AC-BK-12PACK 810128116503 12 (1) 12.4" x 10.8" x 7.3" 9.4 lbs -
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-WH 810050737470 4 9.7" x 9.7" x 9.5" 6 lbs 10810050737477
ASD-JBR-8D20AC-BK 810050737487 4 9.7" x 9.7" x 9.5" 6 lbs 10810050737484
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-WH 810050737494 4 12.4" x 9.6" x 12.4" 7.9 lbs 10810050737491
ASD-JBR-12D24AC-BK 810050737500 4 12.4" x 9.6" x 12.4" 7.9 lbs 10810050737507
JBS SQUARE
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 810050737524 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.6 lbs 10810050737521
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-NK-6PACK 810050738415 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.6 lbs 20810050738419
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-BZ-6PACK 819201022465 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.6 lbs 20819201022469
ASD-JBS-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 810050737548 12 (2) 17.1" x 10" x 4.5" 6.6 lbs 10810050737545
ASD-JBS-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 810050737289 12 (2) 12.6" x 12.6" x 6.3" 9.3 lbs 10810050737286

JBR-GB ROUND GIMBAL
ASD-JBR-GB-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 810050738613 12 (2) 17.1" x 9.8" x 5.3" 9.5 lbs 10810050738610
ASD-JBR-GBA-3D6AC-WH-6PACK 810128110587 12 (2) 17.9" x 11" x 5.5" 11 lbs 10810128110584
ASD-JBR-GBA-3D6AC-BK-6PACK 810050739382 12 (2) 17.9" x 11" x 5.5" 11 lbs 10810050739389
ASD-JBR-GB-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 810050738620 12 (2) 19.1" x 11.8" x 6.5" 10.6 lbs 10810050738627
ASD-JBR-GBA-4D12AC-WH-6PACK 810128110600 12 (2) 12.4" x 12.4" x 11.6" 16.5 lbs 10810128110607
ASD-JBR-GBA-4D12AC-BK-6PACK 810050739405 12 (2) 12.4" x 12.4" x 11.6" 16.5 lbs 10810050739402
ASD-JBR-GB-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 810050738637 12 (2) 16.7" x 12.6" x 8.9" 17.9 lbs 10810050738634
ASD-JBR-GBA-6D15AC-WH-6PACK 810128110624 12 (2) 18.9" x 16.5" x 8.9" 23.1 lbs 10810128110621
ASD-JBR-GBA-6D15AC-BK-6PACK 810050739429 12 (2) 18.9" x 16.5" x 8.9" 23.1 lbs 10810050739426
ACCESSORIES:
Model Description UPC Pcs. (pack)
per carton Carton size Carton
weight GTIN 14 in carton
ASD-MPLR-346-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with asymmetric round holes 3-4-6" 810050739344 4 14.4" x 9.8" x 3.2" 22.5 lbs 10810050739341
ASD-MPLR18-346-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate 18" with asymmetric round holes 3-4-6" 810128112826 4 18.9" x 9.8" x 3.2" 32.9 lbs 10810128112823
ASD-MPLR-81012-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with asymmetric round holes 8-10-12" 810128111553 4 19.5" x 14.2" x 3.2" 38.7 lbs 10810128111550
ASD-MPLS-346-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with asymmetric square holes 3-4-6" 810128110303 4 14.4" x 9.8" x 3.2" 22.7 lbs 10810128110300
ASD-MPLS-81012-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with asymmetric square holes 8-10-12" 810128112833 4 19.5" x 14.2" x 3.2" 32.9 lbs 10810128112830
ASD-MPLR-346-FS-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with symmetric round holes 3-4-6" 810050739351 4 27.2" x 9.1" x 3.2" 25.2 lbs 10810050739358
ASD-MPLR-81012-FS-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with symmetric round holes 8-10-12" 810128111577 4 27" x 13.8" x 3.2" 42.9 lbs 10810128111574
ASD-MPLS-346-FS-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with symmetric square holes 3-4-6" 810128110310 4 27" x 9.1" x 3.2" 26 lbs 10810128110317
ASD-MPLS-81012-FS-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with symmetric square holes 8-10-12" 810128112840 4 27" x 13.8" x 3.2" 39.1 lbs 10810128112847
ASD-MPLR-346-SC-6PACK New construction mounting plate with round holes and sliding clips 3-4-6" 810050739337 2 17.3" x 11.9" x 13.4" 17 lbs 10810050739334
ASD-MPLR-81012-SC-6PACK New construction mounting plate with round holes and sliding clips 8-10-12" 810128111607 2 21.3" x 17.5" x 15.6" 24.7 lbs 10810128111604
ASD-MPLS-346-SC-6PACK New construction mounting plate with square holes and sliding clips 3-4-6" 810128110327 2 17.3" x 11.9" x 13.4" 16.5 lbs 10810128110324
ASD-EC-10A-6PACK Extension сord 3pin 10" 810128110471 10 7.7" x 6.1" x 5.3" 1.8 lbs 10810128110478
ASD-EC-20A-6PACK Extension сord 3pin 20" 810128110488 10 7.7" x 6.1" x 7.3" 3.1 lbs 10810128110485
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com
ASD LIGHTING CORP
Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com